the property of the second second by:

ээлх хээд э эрбэхэг, өлсөд нэгэ ию мүд одон айс үх эсвэд **КЕММЕТИ, КОЙЛИРА**

gravest in decognish the extrement of each control or seems in the extrement there there exist in the extrement of paydings and the extrement of the extrement ant to happare the section of the comment and are are abbrevia assessed in the section of the comment of the h MAPER

eligrad the control as decreased bendamin this energinal LOAN # 0760056716 performing the result of the compact of the form of the content of the consumer of the designed and new transfer the content of the content o

agadoes e mainer, el los ésis seminicas de hissorie, proghida est par ybrá, sed do calició fice política és ab of side-speak a material respective set is suit or conseqUEQUITY CASH LINE, as the best consequence and so the

MORTGAGE k lighted browning the conclusive between the medical modern which has the contract that contribution is the light the same problem in the contribution in the contribution is the contribution of the contribution in the contribution in the contribution in the contribution is the contribution of the contribution in the contribution in the contribution in the contribution is the contribution of the contribution in the contrib has increased in reduct within an form "confinded occurring" confine the extension to the large confine as for such confined and form

ger and ingeneral confidence to the property of a complete consecution of the confidence and an armonical formation and the confidence of the confidence of

Dimposity that pay so backs, for remodell and it is because their new arm they called a color of the Cappally

apparately. A shift will exercise to be a unit ying of a leaguest appropria

THIS MORTGACE & made this 19TH day of some of the March of the Mortgagor, RODDY BELICA, And DOROTHY MAE BELICA, HUBBAND AND WIFE

the agree with the control of the Street publicant for the contract appropriate appropriate for making it is continued that

sections to the opposite the section of the therein "Borrower"), and the Mortgages, MidAmerica

Federal Savings Bank, (herein "Ler. 30"),

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to 1 ander in the principal sum of the TEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND

Dollars.

which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's Liquity Agreement and Promissory Note (harain "Note") providing for periodic payments as called for therein, with the balance of the indebted (es.), if not sooner paid, due and payable on MARCH 1, 2008

of light received where the process of the second of the second received the second of other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance here with to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower Leges hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following , Sta 🤏 🦸 Illinois: described property located in the County of COOK

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 1 IN BOULEVARD MANOR, A SUBLIVISION OF BLOCK 77 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS, 31 AND 32, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPA MERIDIAN, AND PARTS OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, Township 25, North, Range, 12, Least, Of the Third Patt Heridian and the second ACCORDING TO MAR OF SAID BOULEVARD MANOR RECORDED SEPTEM IN 1923 THE LEADER AS DOCUMENT 8104113 .. IN COOK COUNTY TILLINGIS.

the transfer of the property of the transfer of the property o

🧀 kawasin Grownigg. If Ban swert ob to karene me nasharen, sed ogsett ware contonera in too Wengage, 🗽 t

ari sebenya in sa arita a commence with the meneral sale and the a menulum a commence and a commence of the ma

93 MAR 30 AM 9: 27 9323 We 14 to a commence

darran, hasabrigia, acitu entanomento ni atangamene ai manis diris, rivara ni bandagi. Apren, apris con le Baloneto, nace mater etich negenicamen, disbiner desbi edin aggi etic, et i mangeneg bi gangin anagaya P. I. N. . 16-32-304-017-0000 day are menganakan terresakan an terresakan dalam bahadi dayah derikatan dayah d

to common resease year to evidence but messeer it we want to add the property of the supplied that reseased

the which has the address of the same and 3527 S. LOMBARD, and CICERO, Talk 60650 and the same address of the same and the

gang berang and a dalah ing tang pengang pengang ing pengang pengangan pengang pengangan pengangan pengang pengang

Social research they testro, or discuss to the countries are considered to a supercountries of the constraint Property Address");
which replace they are considered for the constraint and another property of the constraint of th Together with all improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all flutures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereof, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein മു**ുള്ളുള്ളൂർ (o.as the [Property".** ഇടെ ഒരു പ്രത്യായ അവരാണ് വുണ്ടായി മായ് അക്ഷത്ത് മാൽത് വരുള്ള ൻ ആര് ഉർദ്വേശം ആരുന്നത്

many and the treater considerable to the control of the control of the control of the property of the control o Borrower coverants, that Borrower is lawfully seleed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey to the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Property is unencumbered, except for particle and a PERST HORTGAGE (TO the Perst HORTGAGE) (TO the P MIDAMERICA FEDERAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$.28,000, RECORDED AS DOCUMENTANO 1087533137

and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the property against all other claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's winterest in the Property.

1860CL Page 1 of 4 (9/81)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness widenced by the Note, and late and other applicable charges as provided in the Note.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law on the Note provide otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on amounts disbursed by Lender under Paragraph 6, then to principal of the amounts disbursed by Lender under Paragraph 6, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the Principal of the Note.
- 3. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this Paragraph and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any such lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 4. Hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included intain the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Londer may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The Insurance Carrier of o'd ling the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided that such approval shall not be unreasone by withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier

All insurance polices and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of said premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in virting, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the sociality of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date solids is malled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to sollent and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Micrope.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such app" a ion of proceeds to principal shall not exceed or postpone the due date of the periodic payments referred to in Faragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If under Paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lendar to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Flat ned Unit Developments. Sorrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or detericulation of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or revenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrowe and recorded together with this Mortgage the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and surplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
 - 6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreements contained which Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Borrower shall faithfully and fully comply with and abide by every term, covenant and condition of any superior mortgage or mortgages presently encumbering the Property. A default or delinquency under any superior mortgage or mortgages shall automatically and immediately constitute a default under this Mortgage. Lender is expressly authorized at its option to advance all sums necessary to keep any superior mortgage or mortgages in good standing, and all sums so advanced, together with interest shall be subject to the provisions of this Paragraph 6 of this Mortgage. Borrower agrees not to make any agreement with the holder of any superior mortgage that in any way shall modify, change, after or extend any of the terms or conditions of that superior niortgage nor shall Borrower request or accept any future advances under that superior mortgage, without the express written consent of Lender.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this Paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that
- in this Paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Property. of a faithful that he received the faith of the
- Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. A continue Programme (Alexander)

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, If any, pakt to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is malled, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this <mark>Mortgago.</mark> Marka, sur yuna on ହୁମଣ ବଳର ୪୦% ଓ ଉପ୍ରଶାନ ଅଧିକ ଅନୁଧ୍ୟକ୍ତି ଆଧି ଉପ୍ତମିଶତ ର ପର୍ବଅନ୍ତର ଏକ ଅନୁଷ୍ଠ ଅଧ୍ୟକ୍ତି ଓ ଓ ଓ ଅଧିକ ଅନୁଧ୍ୟକ୍ତି ।

Unless Lender, and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the perfould payments referred to in Paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments.

- 9, Borrower Not Rein 450d. Extension of the time for payment or modification of payment of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release. In any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's success is in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify payment of sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's Auccessors in Interest.
- 10. Forbearance by Lender Not a V.v.r. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be waiver of a preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or char les Ly Lender shall not be a walver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 11. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provide 11. his Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Severt Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall blind, and the rights hereunder shall insure to, the respective sciocessors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of Paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to or used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be giv in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided he ein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such care address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be de invid to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in this manner designated.
- 14. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Laws; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions or m's 1 ortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision; and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof. STATE OF LIBERS
- 16. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise or descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, ∷Lender may at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payablo∷ Lender shall have walved such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred 📻 reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and Borrower or such other person pays all expenses incurred by Lender to assume that the lien of this Mortgage and Lender's Interest in the Property shall continue unimpaired: "iff Lender Le has walved the option to accelerate provided in this Paragraph 16/ and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mall Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with Paragraph 13 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less that 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. It Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, Invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 18 hereof. Hours want yet and and any accumulated by Paragraph 18 hereof.

> QUARTE M TRATE TOTAL YEAT ON , वेद्याबर्ध । अस्तापत्रक महिलामानव अस्तावि

RODUC Fagn 4 of it (Mar)

CVUS B. ROBER BUNG MAGENVELLE, IL GREAT-PEGF

- 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in Paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Sorrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender, prior to acceleration, shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in Paragraph 13 hereof specifying (1) the Breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sum secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgr e f; (a) Borrower pay Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's languages as provided in Paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action and pays all expenses as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borover's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 20. Assignment of Rents; Appoint next of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to co' ect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or abendonment of the Property and at any time prior tot he expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by eigent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the moth of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of menagement of the Property and collection of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lander and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage on the Expiration Date of the Note, or upon the written request of Borrower (if prior to the final due date with all sums having been paid) Lend at shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
 - 22. Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby walves all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Borrowe.

Kal Borrower DORÓTHY MAE BELICA

STATE OF ILLINOIS

para la comercia de la comercia del comercia del comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la

part yaya er hada

ta seria Arriba ASSESSMENT OF THE SECOND

COUNTY OF

and DOROTHY Little undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State do hereby certify that RODDY BELICA and DOROTHY MAE BELICA, HUSBAND AND WIFE

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed and delivered the said instrument as

W 333

day of

free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set Given under my hand and official seal this

My commission expires:

the product of s

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: MIDAMERICA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1308 S. NAPER BLVD NAPERVILLE, IL 60540-9949

OFFICIAL SEAL JANICE M. DECHO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/6/96

1860CL Page 4 of 4 (9/91)